Appendix 1

Submissions, tabled documents and answers to questions

on notice

Submissions

1 ODD Games Pty Ltd

2 Mr Liam Barclay

3 Mr Nick Thiele

4 Mr Julien Roby

5 Mr Robert Marshall

6 Mr Joel Dignam

7 Mr Daniel Pickering

8 Name Withheld

9 Interactive Games & Entertainment Association

10 Mr Simon Lydiard

11 Black Lab Games

12 Lumi Consulting

13 Master Oscar Cooke-Abbott

14 Academy of Interactive Entertainment — Incubator

15 Mr Benjamin Lincoln

16 Mr David Logan

17 Mr Alexander Jeremy

18 Dreamgate Studios Pty Ltd

19 Mr Ben Driehuis

20 Nnooo Pty Ltd

21 Name Withheld

22 Name Withheld

23 Mr Matthew Ford

24 Mr Adric Polkinghorne

25 Ms Siobhan Lapthorne

26 Queensland University of Technology Digital Media Research
Centre (Distinguished Professor Stuart Cunningham AM and
Associate Professor John Banks)

27 Mr Kieran Lord

28 Mr James Fowler

29 Mr Timothy Gurto

30 Mighty Kingdom
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31 Dr Dan Golding

32 Mr Jack Kimberley

33 2and2

34 SIGDA

35 Stirfire Studios

36 Name Withheld

37 Master Howsen Kinnunen

38 Name Withheld

39 Mr Leigh Dearden

40 Name Withheld

41 Mr Alexander Jacobs

42 Mr Dylan Ford

43 Gritfish

44 Mr Mark Goninon

45 Mr Timothy Liersch

46 Mr Daniel Sassen

47 Mr Adam Carr

48 SMG Studio

49 Mr Brendan Keogh

50 Mr Nicholas Smith

51 Electronic Arts, Inc

52 Mr Lachlan Kingsford

53 Uppercut Games

54 Blowfish Studios

55 Game Developers' Association of Australia

56 Mr Vincent Kerin

57 Halfbrick

57.1 Halfbrick, Supplementary submission

58 International Digital Games Research Association (Australian
Chapter)

59 International Game Developers Association Gold Coast

60 Mr Joshua Sanderson

61 Secret Lab Pty. Ltd.

62 Mr Timothy Nugent

63 Screwtape Studios Pty Ltd

64 Let's Make Games Inc.

65 Mr Taylor Smith

66 IGDA Melbourne

67 Ms Pamela Rosengren
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68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
94.1
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

Mr Gareth Pavlich

Strategic Studies Group Pty Limited
Siege Sloth Games

Brisbane Chapter International Game Developers Association
SAE Creative Media Institute

Ruffhaus Pty Ltd

Early Worm

Tin Man Games Pty Ltd

Kumobius Pty Ltd

Benjamin Welsh and Liam Harvey

Mr Ben Bastian

Well Placed Cactus

Professor Stuart Smith

The Tasmanian Game Development Society
Alexander Ocias

Developer At Large Pty Ltd

CG Spectrum

5 Lives Studios

Mr Andrew Smith

Mighty Games Group

Mr Dan Toose

Mr Keirron Stach

Organic Humans

Name Withheld

Professor Jeffrey Brand

Mr Dean Walshe

Mr Nathan Runge

Mr Nathan Runge, Supplementary submission
Academy of Interactive Entertainment Ltd
Mr Ed Fricker

Mr Devin Doyle

Mr Christopher Jarvis

Mr Robert Warnes

Swinburne University of Technology

SK Games Pty Ltd

Mr Simon Joslin

Mr Samuel Tate

Screen Producers Australia

KPMG
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106 Black Delta Trading Pty Ltd
107 Mr Christopher Dunn

108 Mr Munly Leong

109 Confidential

110 Name Withheld

111 FTI

Tabled documents

Professor Jeffrey Brand — Digital Australia Report 2016 (public hearing, Brisbane,
10 March 2016)

Defiant Development: Revenue Growth 2011-2015 (public hearing, Brisbane,
10 March 2016)
Answers to questions on notice

Swinburne University — Answers to questions taken on notice (public hearing,
Melbourne, 19 February 2016)

Halfbrick — Answers to questions taken on notice (public hearing, Brisbane, 10 March
2016)



